Other payables and accruals			   (93,983,172)	 (45,791,490)

								   (51,272,750)	  37,702,566

				   Company
				   Denominated in United Stated Dollar
				   Cash and bank balances			   20,182,841 	  264,785
				   Capital contribution to a subsidiary company		   474,046,100 	  360,646,323
				   Other payables and accruals			   (44,901,955)	 (45,791,490)

								   449,326,986 	  315,119,618

Notes To The Financial Statements (cont’d)

JAKS RESOURCES BERHAD 200201017985 (585648-T)
Annual Report 2020146

38.	 Financial Instruments (cont’d)

	 (c)	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont’d)

		  (iii)	 Market risk (cont’d)

			   (a)	 Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

	 Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

	 Foreign currency risk arises from Group entities which have a RM functional currency. The
exposure to currency risk of Group entities which do not have a RM functional currency is
not material and hence, sensitivity analysis is not presented.

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s and of the Company’s
profit/(loss) before tax to a reasonably possible change in USD exchange rate against RM,
with all other variables held constant.

					   2020	 2019
					   Effect	 Effect
				   Change in	 on profit	 on profit
				   currency rate	 before tax	 before tax
				   RM	 RM	 RM

	 Group
	 USD		   	 Strengthened 10% 	  (5,127,275)	  3,770,257
		   		  Weakened 10% 	  5,127,275 	 (3,770,257)

	 Company
	 USD		   	 Strengthened 10% 	  44,932,699 	  31,511,962
		   		  Weakened 10% 	  (44,932,699)	 (31,511,962)

(b)	 Interest rate risk

	 The Group’s and the Company’s fixed rate deposits placed with licensed banks and
borrowings are exposed to a risk of change in their fair value due to changes in market
interest rates. The Group’s and the Company’s variable rate borrowings are exposed to a
risk of change in cash flows due to changes in market interest rates.

	 The Group manages the interest rate risk of its deposits with licensed banks by placing them
at the most competitive interest rates obtainable, which yield better returns than cash at
bank and maintaining a prudent mix of short and long term deposits.